




So what’s happening this term?

Check out the dates and events below. Some of these events are ‘whole school’ while others

apply to a smaller group of people.

Date Event

Wednesday 11 August Zone Mathex Competition

Thursday 12 August Zone Gymnastics Day

Monday 16 August Zone Netball Day

Tuesday 17 August Cross Country Day (Totara & Pohutukawa)

Friday 20 August Teacher Only Day - school is closed

Tuesday 24 August Girls Football Zone Day

Tuesday 24 August Cross Country Day (Ponga Iti & Manuka)

Tuesday 24 August Manurewa Diversity Festival (evening)

Wednesday 25 August School Assembly 1.45pm

Tuesday 31 August Visiting Performers - NZ Playhouse

Tuesday 31 August Zone Cross Country Day

Wednesday 01 September Zone Speech Finals

Thursday 09 September Year 6 Visit to Greenmeadows Int

Wednesday 15 September Transition Visit 11.40am (New Entrants)

Tuesday 21 & Wednesday
22 September

Art Expo (four sessions available, at 3.15pm
and 6.30pm each day)

Wednesday 22 September Transition Visit 1.40pm (New Entrants)

Thursday 23 September Zone Basketball Day

Wednesday 29 September School Assembly 1.45pm

Friday 01 October End of Term Three



Writers’ Piece

Room 16 presents this edition of student writing.

Room 16 has written cinquain poems

about mythical characters. The mythical
characters were designed ourselves, from
their personalities to their looks.

Darla the Dragacorn

Christina Tuifua Yr 6

Triplestrike

Declan Johnson Yr 6

Zucchini the Fire Master
Ferocious, Ferociously
Flaming, gleaming, blazing
Burning down giant towns
Scorching
Alex Barnett Yr 5

Crazzy
Silly, disconsolate
Powerful and strong
Crazy like clowns
Clever
Josephine Budgen Yr 5



Lava
Don’t
Touch me
Because I’m lava to
Burn Your
Hand
Nani Fruean Yr 5

Sea Dragon

Cindy Haddad Yr 6

We are looking for support

We will shortly be renewing the advertising section of our emailed newsletters.
The newsletters are used throughout the year to keep our families and school
community informed regarding school activities.

Should you, or anyone you know, like to place an advertisement on the school’s
newsletter please contact Craig Neeve of Newsletters Unlimited, ph (09) 817
3867, or email newsletters@xtra.co.nz.

This is a great way to keep your business in front of the local community and
also help our school.

Scholastic – Book Club Last day for Lucky Book Orders is this Friday

Next newsletter: Wednesday 11 August

Regards John Robinson

Principal

mailto:newsletters@xtra.co.nz

